2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Junior
Male Female
Jared Hartshorn

Finian Orr Charlotte Carter

Fin Orr Maddy Clarke
Joshua Gordon-Glassford Charlotte Brown
Connor Te Rito Gemma Carter

Coen Anderson Olivia Rooney

Alex Bishop Ruby Cutler-Welsh

Open
Male
Sean Tindale
Kotahi Paranihi
Jared Hartshorn

Chris Dunn
Chris Dunn

Gavin Eccles

Female
Nicole Youman
Anna Alridge
Laura Oshea

Elena Dosouto
Charlotte Carter
Melissa Kendall
Melissa Kendall

Sprint

Male
Darragh Walshe
Trevor Millen
Grant Clifton

Darragh Walshe
Paul Carter
Vince Sesto

Heath Packard

Masters

Female
Natasja Barclay
Natasja Barclay

Megan Dalton

Katie Gormley
Kirsty Pinder
Anna Arlidge
Anna Arlidge

Male
Paul Bowskill
Alan Bradbury
Alan Mcintyre

Alan Mcintyre
Alan Mclintyre
Glenn Wright
Glenn Wright

Senior

Female

Jeannie Smith



2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Junior
Male
Daniel Whitburn
Daniel Whitburn

Finnian Orr

Issac Morris

Standard

Open

Female Male Female

Hayden Sanders Claire Badenhorst
Jacob Hendrikx Melanie Burke
Jacob Hendrickx Eva Nugent
Sam Keats Kasia Katafiasz
Sam Keats Yamin Kessner
Dominic Burkhardt

Richard Chambers Yasmin Kessner

Masters

Male
Tony O'Hagan
Jianni Koutsos
Michael Bilsborough

Rob Dallimore
Glenn Wright
Eric Wattez
Vincent Sesto

Female

Katie Gormley
Katie Gormley

Caroline Guy
Caroline Guy
Caroline Guy
Nicola Sproule

Senior
Male

Andrew Gordon
Andrew Gordon

Andrew Gordon
Alan Hartley
Peter Landon-Lane
Peter Landon-Lane

Female



2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Male
Liam Ward
Dominic Burkhardt
Fin Orr
Dominic Burkhardt

Finian Orr

Coen Anderson
Jett Curteis

Female
Georgia Hair
Charlotte Carter
Maddy Clarke
Sophie Spencer
Georgia Hair

Charlotte Brown

Male

Jared Hartshorn
Jacob Henrickx
Jacob Hendrickx
Jacob Hendrickx

Finian Orr
Finian Orr

Duathlon

Female

Diana Simpson
Laura O'Shea

Sinead Ennis

Holly Flowcs Williams

Jerym Brunton
Charlotte Carter

Male
Paul Carter
Paul Carter
Brodie Madgwick
Brendan Erskine
Rob Dallimore

Nicola Sproule
Craig Andersen

Female
Nicola Sproule
Nicola Sproule
Natasja Barclay

Anna Arlidge
Karen Russo

Lisa Cross

Senior
Male

Graham Simpson
Alan Mcintyre
Alan Mcintyre

Steve Williamson
Glenn Wright

Female



2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Junior Open
Male Female Male

Nick Benton
Nick Benton
Robert Mears

Jacob Hendrickx

Nick Bone
Dominic Burkhardt
Dominic Burkhardt (2)
Jake Hendrickx

Mid Distance

Female

Natalie Hunt
Eva Nugent
Sarah O'Grady
Kasia Katafiasz
Marcia Jerram
Alice Adams
Aleisha Williams

Masters
Male
Ross Plumpton
Reuben Tucker
Brodie Madgwick
Brodie Madgwick
Trevor Millen
Rob Dallimore
Brendan Erskine
Brodie Madgwick

Female
Nicola Sproule
Jane Baldwin

Tracey Livingstone
Rhonda Lee
Natasja Barclay
Karen Russo
Jane Baldwin
Natasja Barclay

Senior
Male

Warren Hill
Glenn Wright
Glenn Wright (2)
Glenn Wright

Female

Janine Hancock
Jane Baldwin



2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Junior Open
Male Female Male
Brodie Madgwick
Hayden Sanders
Robert Mears

Matt Sillars
Aaron Henderson
Dominic Burkhardt

Sam Keats

Liam Miller

Long Distance

Female
Sarah O'Grady
Diana Simpson
Melanie Burke

Mel Burke
Marcia Jerram
Aleisha Williams
Melissa Kendall

Masters
Male
Tony O'Hagan
Brodie Madgwick
Brodie Madgwick
Reuben Tucker
Reubin Tucker
Rob Dallimore
Brendan Erskine
Brodie Madgwick

Female
Jane Baldwin
Rhonda Lee
Rhonda Lee
Karen Russo
Anna McRae
Karen Russo
Jane Baldwin
Karen Russo

Senior
Male
Alan Fletcher

Andrew Gordon

Andrew Gordon
Glenn Wright
Andrew Gordon
Steve Williamson

Female



2022
2023
2024
2025

Male

Junior

Female

Open
Male
Anthony Nansen
Sam Keats
James Sheppard

Aquabike

Female

Alana Stretton
Conner Simes

Male
Pat Hales
James Madden
James Madden

Masters

Female

Male
Dave Bradding
Dave Bradding
Dave Bradding

Senior

Female
Sheryl Des Jardines

Sheryl des Jardines



